&)

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION | SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTNG.1 | DATE: 11/30/2011
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE ‘
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

TO LEASE NO. LUT14617

ADDRESS OF PREMISES Greniager Hanger
1223 North Airport Rd.
Cedar City, UT 84721

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Worldlink Aviation Services LLC
whose address is: 1882 N. Carson St. Ste 212
Carson City, NV 89701-1238

hereimafter called the Lessor, and the UNKFED STATES OF AMERICA, hercinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the pariies hereto desire to amead the above lease: o reconcile anmual rent, end T1 buildowt amortization cost
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafier mentioned covenant and agree that the said

Lease is amended, December 1, 2011 as follows:

1) Paragraph 2, is hereby revised as follows; '
“TO HAVE AND TO HOLD' the said premiscs with their appurtenances for a term of 20 years with 15 years being firm, beginning
12h2011..7

2)Paragraph 3 is hereby revised as follows:
“The Govemment shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $275,360.69. Reat for a legser period shall be prorated....”

[}
3) Paragraph 4 is revised as follows: 7 coR LECT OATE (&
*The Government may terminate this lease in whole or in part at any time aft 26..
i —20-2020
4)Paragraph 7 is hereby revised as follows: T T

“In accordance with SFO paragraph entitled Tenmnt Imprwm Renial Adjustment. Tenant Ineprovements in the totat
amount of $443,060.69 are amortized through the rent for 15 years at the rate of 8.5%...."

O

5)The following rent schedule hereby veplaces the current rent schedule on page 3 of the 5K2:

Annual Rent Total Shell Rent Total Tota! Ti Taxeag™™ Total Ansual

applies to Qperating Reint
Years Costs”

12/1/2011-11/30/2018 | $142,350.00 §71,40276 | $52,35599 | $9,252.00 | $275,360.69
127172016 — 17/30/2021 | $149,182.80 $71,40276 | $52,35583 | 39.250.00 | $262,193.48
127172021 — 1173012026 | $160,570.80 $71,402.76 | §50,355.83 | $9,252.00 | $299,581.49
12/1/2026 Z 1113012081 | $166,492.66 $71,402.76 | $0.00 $9.26200 | $247,147.32

* Base cost of Operating Services subject to adjustment per SFQ paragraph 4.3
**The Tenant tmprovements Allowance is amortized at a rate of 5.5% per annum for 15 years.
*** Basa yoar Taxes subject to adjustment per SFO paragraph 4.2

All other terms and conditions of the kease shafl remain in force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribod their pames as of the sbove date. |

AN UETDET

{Titie)

(Address) LRy Gl ——

NISTRATION, ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION, PUBLIC

CONTRACTING OFFICER

)f/ﬂ



Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 1
Lease No. LUT14617
Page2 of 2

I {Sigmature) {Qfficial Title)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LUT14617-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



